l

COUNTY 2020 LEVY BASED ON VALUATION OF 146,805,344

TAX LEVY EXPRESSED IN DOLLARS AND CENTS

PER $1,000 VALUATION

STATE LEVY

STATE OF KANSAS (St.)
EDUCATIONAL BLDG.
INSTIT. BLDG,

TOTAL LEVY

COUNTY LEVIES
ALLEN COUNTY (Co.}
GENERAL

AIRPORT
AMBULANCE
APPRAISERS
CONSERVATION DIST.
ELECTION

HEALTH

HISTORICAL SOCIETY
MENTAL HEALTH

—==iNTELLECTUAL DISABILITY

IXIOUS WEED

JBLIC WORKS
SERVICE TO ELDERLY
SPECIAL BRIDGE
SPECIAL LIABILITY
TOTAL LEVY

COMMUNITY COLLEGE LEVIES
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
GENERAL

CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL LEVY

SOUTHWIND EXTENSION DISTRICT #10

(Total valuation 428,607,834 inchides Bourhon, Naosho & Waodson Counties)

GENERAL
TOTAL LEVY

CITY LEVIES
BASSETT CITY
GENERAL
SUBTOTAL LEVY
IOLA TOWNSHIP
TOTAL LEVY

ELSMORE CITY
GENERAL

SUBTOTAL LEVY
ELSMORE TOWNSHIP

,-~=TOTAL LEVY

AS CITY
JENERAL
EMPLOYEE BENEFIT
BOND & INTEREST
SUBTOTAL LEVY
ELM TOWNSHIP
TOTAL LEVY

HUMBOLDT CITY
GENERAL

BOND & INTEREST
TOTAL LEVY

ICLA CITY
GENERAL
LIBRARY
INDUSTRIAL
TOTAL LEVY

LAHARPE CITY
GENERAL
SUBTOTAL LEVY
ELM TOWNSHIP
TOTAL LEVY

K.S.A.  VALUATION
146,805,344

76-6b01

76-8b04 -

K.S.A.  VALUATION

146,805,344 ~

79-1946
3-307 -
65-6113 .7
19436 ~
2-1907b -~
25-2201a
65-204
19-2651,-
19-4004 -
19-4004 <
21318
66-1103
12-1680
65-5,101 7
756110 °

K.S.A.  VALUATION
146,805,344

71-204

71-501

K.S.A.  VALUATION
146,805,344
10-113

K.S.A.  VALUATION

72,769
12-101a
79-1962 =
198,858
12-101a
791962 -
2,194,214
12-101a
12-16,102 "
79-1862
9,804,864
12-101a
30,290,380
12-101a
121220
12-1617h
1,309,359
12-101a
79-1962

2020
LEVY
1.000

.500
1.500

2020

“ LEWY

23.753
1.995
4.173
2203

252
.928
735
325
873
A4
574

23.890
1.000
1.513

.078

62.834

2020
LEVY
16.428
3.425
19.853

2020
LEVY
1.539
1.539

2020
LEVY
8.094
8.094

293
8.387

17.646
17.646

1.597
18.243

27.488
8.111
0.000

35.877

.000

35.577

92,150
1.442
93.582

40.254
6.631
945
47.830

71.394
71.394

.000
71.394

CITY LEVIES continued
MORAN CITY
GENERAL

LIBRARY

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
SUBTOTAL LEVY
MARMATON TOWNSHIP
TOTAL LEVY

SAVONBURG GITY
GENERAL

LIBRARY

SUBTOTAL LEVY
ELSMORE TOWNSHIP
TOTAL LEVY

TOWNSHIP LEVIES

CARLYLE TOWNSHIP
GENERAL
TOTAL LEVY

COTTAGE GROVE TOWNSHIP
GENERAL
TOTAL LEVY

DEER CREEK TOWNSHIP
GENERAL
TOTAL LEVY

ELM TOWNSHIP

K.S.A

12-101a
12-1220
12-16,102

79-1962

12-101a
12-1220
79-1962

K.8.A.

79-1962

79-1962

79-1862

(Total Value of 16,424,995 includes Gas City and LaHarpe City)

GENERAL
TOTALLEVY

ELSMORE TOWNSHIP

79-1862

VALUATION
1,601,396

243,973

VALUATION

3,440,476

7,674,076

1,896,275

12,921,422

5,630,845

{Total Value of 6,073,676 Includes Eismore City and Savonburg City)

GENERAL
TOTAL LEVY

GENEVA TOWNSHIP
GENERAL
TOTAL LEVY

HUMBOLDT TOWNSHIP
GENERAL
TOTAL LEVY

JOLA TOWNSHIP

{Total Value of 7,742,095 Includes Basseit Clty)
GENERAL

TOTAL LEVY

LOGAN TOWNSHIP
GENERAL
TOTAL LEVY

MARMATON TOWNSHIP

(Total Vaiue of 10,191,144 includes Moran City)
GENERAL

TOTAL LEVY

OSAGE TOWNSHIP
GENERAL
TOTAL LEVY

SALEM TOWNSHIP
GENERAL
TOTAL LEVY

SCHOOL DISTRICT LEVIES
USD #256

GENERAL {val. 32,400,305)
SUPP GENERAL

CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL LEVY

usD #257

GENERAL {val.46,602,794)
SUPP GENERAL

BOND & INTEREST
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TOTALLEVY

78-1962

79-1962

79-1962

79-1962

79-1962

79-1962

78-1962

79-1962

KS.A
72-5142

72-5147
72-53,113

72-5142
72-5147

72-53,118

2,362,944

27,343,199

7,669,326

4,481,776

8,589,748

10,362,074

8,607,370

VALUATION
33,958,459

54,265,380

2020

31.526
2,000
5.155

38.681
2.081

40.742

9.708
2742
12,448
1.597
14.045

2020

LEVY
.000
.000

.000
000

533
.533

.000
.000

1.597
1.597

9.712
8.712

2.850
2.850

283
293

1.533
1.533

2.061
2.061

2228
2226

1.008
1.006

2020
LEVY
20.000
22,513
5.000
47.513

20.000
17.321
22.898

8.000
68.219

SCHOOL DISTRICT LEVIES continued

K.S.A.  VALUATION

USD #258(Total Value of 57,444,376 includes Woadson County} 56,886,068
GENERAL (val. 54,779,858 includes Woodson Caunly) 72-5142

SUPP GENERAL 72-5147

BOND AND INTEREST 72-53,113

CAPITAL OUTLAY 10-113

TOTAL LEVY

USD #258 Recreatlon Commission

REC.COMM. 12-1927

TOTAL LEVY

USD #413 1,075,128
{Total Value of 87,205,325 includes Neosho County)

GENERAL (val. 77,517,793 Includes Neashe County) 72-5142

CAPITAL OUTLAY 72-53,113

BOND & INTEREST 10-113

GEN.SUPP. 72-5147

TOTAL LEVY

USD #413 Recreation Commission

REC.COMM. 12-1927
REC.COM.EMP.BEN. 12-1927

TOTAL LEVY

USD # 479 620,309
{Total Value of 18,462,838 includes Anderson County)

GENERAL (val. 17,129,070 includes Anderson Gounty) 72-5142

GEN.SUPP. 72-5147

TOTAL LEVY

FIRE DISTRICT LEVIES KSA VALUATION
RURAL FIRE DIST.#2{FD#2) 19-3610 30,557,426
TOTAL LEVY

RURAL FIRE DIST.#3(FD#3] 18-3610 7,055,583
TOTAL LEVY

RURAL FIRE DIST.#4(FD#4) 19-3610 15,299,538
TOTAL LEVY

WATERSHED DISTRICT LEVIES KS.A VALUATION
CHERRY PLUM #17 (WS17) 241219 8,181
{Total Value of 5,643,567 includes Woodson County)

TOTAL LEVY

DEER CREEK #55 (WS55) 241219 5,046,319
{Total Value of 12,236,215 includes Anderson Gounty}

TOTAL LEVY

MARMATON #102 (WS102) 24-121 3,442,672
{Total of 29,717,548 Bourbon & C \

TOTAL LEVY

CEMETERY DISTRICT LEVIES K.S.A, VALUATION
LAHARPE-ELM (LEcem) 15-1015 14,230,781
TOTAL LEVY

LEANNA JOINT #t{LJcem] 17-1330 3,082,461
{Total Value of 3,619,173 includes Neosho County)

TOTAL LEVY

WMT. MORIAH JT #17{Cem17} 17-1330 1,454,911
{Total Value of 3,626,134 includes Neosho County}

TOTAL LEVY

W. COTTAGE GROVE{WCG) 17-1330 4,142,954

TOTAL LEVY

LIBRARY DISTRICT LEVIES {Library)

K.S.A VALUATION

SOUTHEAST KANSAS LIBRARY 104,774,731
{Total Value of 1,030,134,608 includes the C of: Al , Bourbon
Cl jua, Cl s G , Elk, d, Labette, Linn,
Montongomery, Neosho, Wilson and Woodson.}

GENERAL 12-1247

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 12-16,102

TOTAL LEVY

SEWER DISTRICT LEVIES K.S.A. VALUATION
SEWER DIST.#1 18-27a09 1,446,594
TOTAL LEVY

SEWER DIST.#2 19-27a09 555,500
TOTAL LEVY

2020
LEVY
20.000
16.336
10.326
7.994
54.656

2500
2.500

20.000

7.997
13.510
15.488
57.006

4.998
1.000
5.998

20.000
16.043
36.043
LEVY
4.992
4.992

5.000
5.000

4.998
4.996

LEVY
4.554

4.554
2.047
2.047
3.979
3.979
LEVY

583
583

1.713
1.713

2.368
2.368

463
483

LEVY

1.498
104
1.602

LEVY
9.000
9.000

20.011
20.011

po!

/‘C/\[ F{=



Comparison to 2018 Levy: 2018 2020 Change Taxing Unkt With Taxing Enitties snd Total Levy Totai

District: 2020 Valuation 001 - St. - Co. - ACCC - Bassett City - USD 257 - lola Twp - FD#2 - LIb - Ext 168.926
State 146,805,344 1.500 1.500  0.000 002 - St. - Co - ACCC - Elsmore Clty- USD 256- Elamore Twp- FD#3- Lib - Ext 159.084
Counties 146,805,344 62.880 62.834 -0.046 003 - 8t. - Co. - ACCC - Gas Clty - USD 257 -~ Elm Twp - FD#2 - Lib~ Ext 196.116
ACCC 146,805,344 19.868 19.853 -0.015 004 - St. - Co. - ACCC - Humboldt Clty - USD 258 - Ext 236.474
Citles: 005 - St. - Ca. - ACCC - fola Clty - USD 257 - Ext 201.775
Bassett 72,768 B.017 8.094 0.077 006 - St~ Co. - ACCC - LaHarpa City- USD 257- Elm Twp- LEcem- Lib - Ext 227.524
Elsmore 198,858 16.215 17.846 1.431 608 - St, - Co. - ACCC - Moran Clty - USD 256 - Marmaton Twp - Ext 173.981
Gas 2,194,214 35.115 35.877 0.462 009 - St. - Co, - ACCC - Savonburg Cty-USD256-Elsmore Twp-Cem17-FD#3-Ext 154.652
Humboldt 9,894,864 S90.713 93.592 2.878 040 - St. - Co, - ACCC - Carlyle Twp - USD 257 - FD#2 - Lib -Ext 160.538
lola 30,290,380 47.837 47.830 -0.007 041 - St. - Co. - ACCC - Carlyle Twp - USD 257 - FD#2 - Lib - Ext 160.539
LaHarpe 1,309,359 70.840 71.384  0.554 042 - St. - Co. - ACCC - Carlyle Twp - USD 257 - FD#2 - WS55 - LIb - Ext 162.586
Moran 1,601,396 38.353 38.681 0.328 043 - St, - Co. - ACCC - Carlyle Twp - USD 257 - FD#2 - WS55 - Lib - Ext 162.586
Savonburg 243,973 12.685 12448 -0.237 044 - St. - Co. - ACCC - Carlyle Twp - USD 478 - FD#2 - WS55 - Lib - Ext 130.410
Townships: . ’ 130 - St. - Co. - ACCC - Cottage Grove Twp - USD 256 - FD#3 - Lib-Ext 139.841
Carlyle 3,440,476 0.000 0.000 0.000 431 - St. - Co, - ACCC - Cottage Grove Twp -USD 256 -LiCem -FD#4 -Lib -Ext 141.550
Cottage Grove 7,674,076 0000 0.000 0.000 432 - St. - Co. - ACCC -~ Cottage Grove Twp -USD 258 -WCG -FD#4 - Lib - Ext 149.843
Deer Creek 1,896,275 0.524 0.533 0.008 433 - §t. - Co. - ACCC - Cottage Grove Twp - USD 258 - FD#3 - Lib - Ext 149.484
Eim 12,821,422 0.000 0.000 0.000 134 - St. - Co. - ACCC - Cottage Grove Twp -USD 258 -LJCem -FD#4 -Lib -Ext 151.193
Elsmore 5,630,845 1.687 1.597 -0.090 030 - St. - Co. - AGCC - Deer Creek Twp - USD 256 - FO#2 - LIb- Ext 140.366
Geneva 2,362,944 3228 9712 6.484 031 - St. - Co, - ACCC - Deer Creek Twp - USD 256 - WS55 - FD#2 - Lib - Ext 142,413
Humboldt 27,343,198 2.851 2.850 -0.001 032 - St. - Co, ~ ACCC - Daer Creak Twp - USD 257 - FO#2 - Lib - Ext 161.072
lola 7,669,326 0.291 0.293 0.002 033 - St. - Co, - ACCC - Deer Creek Twp - USD 257 - WS55 - FD#2 - Lib- Ext 183.118
Logan 4,481,776 1610 1.533 -0.077 034 - St - Co, - ACCC - Deer Creek Twp - USD 478 - WSS5 - FD#2 - Lib - Bxt 130.943
Marmaton 8,589,748 2086 2.061 -0.005 070 - St. - Co, - ACCC - Elm Twp - USD 256 - LEcem - FD#2 - LIb - Ext 140.416
Osage 10,382,074 2100 2226 0.126 071 - St. - Co, - AGCC - Elm Twp - USD 257 - LEcem - FD#2 - LIb - Ext 161.122
Salem 8,607,370 0.956 1.006 0.050 072 - §t. - Co, - ACCC - Elm Twp - USD 257 - LEcem - FO#2 - Lib - Ext 161.122
School Dist: 073 - St. - Co. - ACCC - Elm Twp - USD 257 - LEcem - FD#2 - SD#1 - Lib - Ext 170.122
usD 256 33,958,458 46.255 47.513 1.258 074 - St. - Co. - ACCC - Elm Twp - USD 258 - LEcem - FD#2 - Lib - Ext 150.058
usD 257 54,265,380 62.300 68.219  5.918 075 - St. - Co. - ACCC - Elm Twp -~ USD 257 - LEcem - FD#2 - Lib - Bxt 161.122
ush 258 56,886,068 55333 54.656 -0.677 076 - St. - Co, - ACCG - Elm Twp - USD 256 - LEcem - FO#2 - Lib - Ext 140.416
UsSD 258 Rec Comm, 56,886,068 2.500 2500 0.000 690 - 8t. - Co. - ACCC - Eismore Twp - USD 266 - FD#3 - Lib - Ext 141.438
UsD 413 1,041,876 57.021 57.006 -0.015 081 - §t. - Co, - ACCC - Elsmore Twp - USD 256 - Cem17 - FD#3 - Lib - Ext 143.806
USD 413 Rec Comm. 1,041,876 6.001 5898 -0.003 082 - St. - Co. - ACCC ~ Elsmore Twp - USD 256 - FD#3 - WS102 - Lib - Ext 145.417
UsD 479 620,309 36.038 36.043 0.004 083 - St. - Co. - ACCC - Elsmore Twp -USD 256 -Cem17-FO#3-WS102-LIb-Ext 147.785
Fire Dist: 050 - St. - Co, « ACCC - Geneva Twp - USD 257 - FD#2 - Lib - Ext 170.251
#2 30,557,426 6.000 4.992 -0.008 051 - St. - Co, - ACCC - Geneva Twp - USD 257 - FD#2 - Lib - Ext 170.251
#3 7,055,583 5.000 5000 0.000 052 - St. - Co, - ACCC - Geneva Twp - USD 257 - FD#2 - WS55 - Lib - Ext 172,208
#4 16,299,539 5000 4,996 -0.004 053 - St. - Co, - ACCC - Geneva Twp - USD 257 - FD#2 - WS55 - Lib - Ext 172.298
Watersheds: 054 - St, - Co. - ACCC - Genava Twp - USD 478 - FD#2 - Lib - Ext 138.075
Cherry Plum #17 8,181 3.742 4.554 0.812 110 - St. - Co. - ACCC - Humbsldt Twp - USD 258 - Lib - Ext 147.334
Deer Creek #55 5,046,318 1780 2.047 0.267 060 - St. - Co. - ACCC - fola Twp - USD 257 - FD#2 - Lib - Ext 160.832
Marmaton #102 3,442,672 3.979 3.979 0.000 061 - St. - Co. - ACCC - lola Twp - USD 257 - FD#2 - Lib - Ext 160.832
Cemeteries: 083 - St. - Co. ~ ACCC - lola Twp - USD 257 - FD#2 - WS17 - Lib - Ext 165.386
LaHarpe-Eim 14,230,781 0.584 0.583 -0.001 064 - St. - Co, - ACCC - lola Twp - USD 257 - FD#2 - SD#2 - WS55 - Lib - Ext 182.880
Leanna JT#1 3.431,298 1.528 1.713 0.184 085 - St. - Co. - ACCC - lola Twp - USD 258 - FD#2 - Lib - Ext 149.768
Mt.Moriah JT 1,446,469 2324 2368 0.044 066 - St. - Co. - ACCC ~ lola Twp - USD 258 - FD#2 - Lib - Ext 149.768
W.Cott.Grove 4,142,954 0436 0463 0.027 120 - St. - Co. » ACCC - Logan Twp - USD 258 - Lib - Ext 146.017
SEK Library 104,774,731 1830 1602 -0.028 121 - §t. - Co. - ACCC - Logan Twp - USD 413 - Lib - Ext 151.865
Sewer Dist: 080 - St. - Co. - ACCC -~ Marmaton Twp - USD 258 - Lib - Ext 136.902
#i 1,446,594 9.000 9,000 0.000 081 - St. - Co. - ACCC - Marmaton Twp - USD 256 - WS102 - Lib- Ext 140.881
#2 555,500 20.000 20.011 0.011 020 - 8t. - Go, - ACGC - Osage Twp - USD 256 ~ L1b - Ext 137.087
Southwind Extension #10 146,805,344 1.587 1.538 -0.048 021 - St. - Co. ~ ACCC - Ogage Twp - USD 256 - WS55 - Lib - Ext 139.114
100 - St. - Co. - ACCC - Salem Twp - USD 256 - FD#4 - Lib - Ext 140.843
101 - St. - Co. - ACCC - Salem Twp - USD 256 - FD#3 - Lib - Ext 140.847
102 - St. - Co, - ACCC - Salem Twp - USD 258 - FO#4 - Lib - Ext 150.486
State of Kansas
County of Allen

|, SHERRIE L. RIEBEL, COUNTY CLERK IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND
STATE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT STATEMENT OF THE LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 2020, DULY
MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND
OFFICIAL SEAL, THIS 6th DAY OF NOVEMBER 2020.

Sl . AN

Sheie L. Riebel, Allen County Clerk

Sherrie L. Riebel, Alien County Clerk

1 N, Washington
lola, KS 66749



